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NATIONAL IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM
IMMUNIZATION GRANTEES

March 1, 2008
(see http://www2a.cdc.gov/nip/progmgr/fieldstaff.asp?rpt=pm for updated list)

STATE & CITY GRANTEES

ALABAMA
Alabama Department of Public Health PHONE #:  (334) 206-5023
State Immunization Program FAX #: (334) 206-2044
P.O. Box 303017 Program Manager: Winkler Sims
Montgomery, AL 36130-3017 Email: wsims@adph.state.al.us
Fed Ex: Disease Control/Immunization Div.
The RSA Tower
201 Monroe St., Suite 1460
Montgomery, AL 36104

ALASKA
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services PHONE #:  (907) 269-8000
Immunization Program FAX #:  (907) 562-7802
3601 C. Street, Suite 540 Program Manager: Laural H. Wood
P.O. Box 240249 Email: laurel_wood@health.state.ak.us
Anchorage, Alaska  99503

ARIZONA
Arizona Department of Health Services PHONE #: (602) 364-3630
Immunization Program Office        FAX #:  (602)364-3276
150 N. 18th Ave. Program Manager: Kathy Fredrickson
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-3233 Email: Fredrik@azdhs.gov

ARKANSAS
Arkansas Department of Health PHONE #:  (501) 661-2000
Immunization Program FAX #:  (501) 661-2300
4815 West Markham Program Manager: Charles Beets
Slot #48 Email: Charles.Beets@Arkansas.gov
Little Rock, Arkansas  72205-3867

CALIFORNIA
California Department of Health Svcs PHONE #:  (510) 540-2065
Immunization Branch FAX #:  (510) 883-6015
850 Marina Bay Parkway, Building P Program Manager: Howard Backer
Richmond, California  94804-6403 Email: Hbacker@dhs.ca.gov

COLORADO
Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment PHONE #: (303) 692-2650
PSD-IMM-A4 FAX #:  (303) 691-6118
4300 Cherry Creek Dr., South Program Manager: Joni Reynolds
Denver, Colorado  80246-1530 Email: Joni.Reynolds@state.co.us

CONNECTICUT
Connecticut State Dept of Public Health PHONE #:  (860) 509-7929
Immunization Program FAX #:  (860) 509-7945
P.O. Box 340308 ProgramManager: Vincent Sacco
410 Capitol Avenue, MS# 11 MUN Email: vincent.sacco@po.state.ct.us
Hartford, Connecticut  06134-0308
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DELAWARE
Immunization Program/Div of Public Health PHONE #:  (302) 741-2940
Delaware Dept of Health & Social Services FAX #:  (302) 739-2358
Blue Hen Corporate Center ProgramManager: Claudia Allis
655 South Bay Rd, Suite 218, Room 111 Email: claudia.allis@state.de.us
Dover, Delaware  19901

FLORIDA
Florida Department of Health PHONE #:  (850) 245-4342
Bureau of Immunization FAX #:  (850) 922-4195
4052 Bald Cypress Way, #A-11 Program Manager: Charles Alexander
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-1719 Email: charles_alexander@doh.state.fl.us
Fed Ex: 2585 Merchants Row Blvd, Rm 210
Prather Bldg, Suite 210
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1719

GEORGIA
Georgia Department of Human Resources PHONE #:  (404) 657-3158
Division of Public Health FAX #:  (404) 657-1463
Two Peachtree Street, N.W., Suite 13-476 Program Manager: Michelle Conner
Atlanta, Georgia  30303 Email: mmconner@dhr.state.ga.us

HAWAII
Hawaii Department of Health PHONE #:  (808) 586-8300
Immunization Program FAX #:  (808) 586-8302
1250 Punchbowl Street - Room 428 Program Manager: MLisa Mendez
P.O. Box 3378 Email: lisa.mendez@doh.hawaii.gov
Honolulu, Hawaii  96801
Fed Ex: 1250 Punchbowl St., Rm 428
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

IDAHO
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare PHONE #:  (208) 334-5931
Immunization Program FAX #:  (208) 334-4914
4th Floor, 450 West State Street Program Manager: Rebecca Coyle
Boise, Idaho  83270 Email: coyler@dhw.idaho.gov

ILLINOIS
llinois Department of Public Health PHONE #:  (217) 785-1455
Immunization Program FAX #:  (217) 524-0967
525 West Jefferson Street Program Manager: Karen McMahon
Springfield, Illinois  62761 Email: Kmcmahon@idph.state.il.us

CHICAGO
Chicago Department of Health PHONE #:  (312) 746-5380
Immunization Program FAX #:  (312) 746-6388
Westside Center for Disease Control Program Manager: Maribel Chavez-Torres
2160 West Ogden Avenue Email: Chavez-Torres_M@cdph.org
Chicago, Illinois  60612

INDIANA
Indiana State Department of Health PHONE #:  (800) 701-0704
Immunization Program FAX #:  (317) 233-7805
2 North Meridian Street Program Manager: Amanda Mizell
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204-3003 Email: amizell@isdh.IN.gov
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IOWA
Iowa Department of Public Health PHONE #:  (515) 281-4923
Division of Family/Community Health FAX #: (800) 831-6292
321 E. 12th Street Program Manager: Don Callaghan
Des Moines, Iowa  50319-0075 Email: dcallagh@idph.state.ia.us

KANSAS
Kansas State Department of Health PHONE #:  (785) 296-5591
Bureau of Disease Prevention FAX #:  (785) 296-6368
900 S.W. Jackson Street Program Manager: Sue Bowden
L.S.O.B Suite 901 N Email: sbowden@kdhe.state.ks.us
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1274

KENTUCKY
Kentucky Department for Public Health PHONE #:  (502) 564-4478
Immunization Program FAX #:  (502) 564-4760
275 East Main Street, HSIC-D Program Manager: David Miller
Frankfort, Kentucky  40621-0001 Email: Dave.Miller@ky.gov

LOUISIANA
Louisiana Office of Public Health PHONE #:  (504) 838-5300
Immunization Program - Suite 107 FAX #:  (504) 483-1909
1450 L and A Road Program Manager: Ruben Tapia
Metairie, Louisiana  70001 Email: Rtapia@dhh.la.gov

MAINE
Maine Department of Human Services PHONE #:  (207) 287-3746
Immunization Program FAX #:  (207) 287-8127
2 Bangor Street Program Manager: Jiancheng Huang
11 State House Station Email: jiancheng.haung@maine.gov
Augusta, Maine  04333

MARYLAND
Maryland Department of Health & Mental Hygiene PHONE #:  (410) 767-6679
Center for Immunization FAX #:  (410) 333-5893
201 West Preston Street, 3rd Floor Program Manager: Gregory Reed
Baltimore, Maryland  21201 Email: reedgre@dhmh.state.md.us

MASSACHUSETTS
Massachusetts State Lab Inst - CDC PHONE #:  (617) 983-6800
Division of Epidemiology & Immunization FAX #:  (617) 983-6868
305 South Street, Room 506B Program Manager: Bob Morrison
Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts  02130-3597 Email: robert.morrison@state.ma.us

MICHIGAN
Michigan Department of Community Health PHONE #:  (517) 335-8159
Division of Immunization FAX #:  (517) 335-9855
201 Townsend Street Program Manager: Bob Swanson
P.O. Box 30195 Email: SwansonR@michigan.gov
Lansing, Michigan  48909

MINNESOTA
Minnesota Department of Health PHONE #:  (612) 676-5100
Immunization Program FAX #:  (612) 676-5689
625 N. Roberts Street Program Manager: Margo Roddy
P.O. Box 64975 Email: Margaret.Roddy@health.state.mn.us
St. Paul, Minnesota  55164-0975
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MISSISSIPPI
Mississippi State Department of Health PHONE #:  (601) 576-7751
Division of Immunization FAX #:  (601) 576-7686
570 Woodrow Wilson Blvd Program Manager: Regina Irvin
P.O. Box 1700 Email: rirvin@msdh.state.ms.us
Jackson, Mississippi  39215-1700

MISSOURI
Missouri Department of Health PHONE #: (573) 751-6439
Section of Vaccine-Preventable Diseases FAX #: (573) 526-6892
930 Wildwood Drive Program Manager: Jeannie Ruth
P.O. Box 570 Email: jeannie.ruth@dhss.mo.us
Jefferson City, Missouri  65102

MONTANA
Montana Department of Health & Human Svcs PHONE #:  (406) 444-5580
Health Policy and Services Div FAX #:  (406) 444-2920
Cogswell Building - Room C211 Program Manager: Joyce Burgett
P.O. Box 202951 Email: jburgett@mt.gov
Helena, Montana  59620

NEBRASKA
Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services PHONE #:  (402) 471-6423
Immunization Program FAX #:  (402) 471-6426
301 Centennial Mall South Program Manager: Barbara Ludwig
P.O. Box 95007 Email: barbara.ludwig@hhss.ne.gov
Lincoln, Nebraska  68509-5007

NEVADA
Nevada State Health Division PHONE #:  (775) 684-5900
Immunization Program FAX #:  (775) 684-8338
505 King Street, Room 103 Program Manager: Doug Banghart
Carson City, Nevada  89701 Email: Dbanghart@nvhd.state.nv.us

NEW HAMPSHIRE
New Hampshire Department of Health & Human Svcs PHONE #:  (603) 271-4482
Immunization Program FAX #:  (603) 271-3850
Six Hazen Drive Program Manager: Marcella Bobinsky
Concord, New Hampshire  03301 Email: mbobinsky@dhhs.state.nh.us

NEW JERSEY
New Jersey State Department of Health & Senior Svcs PHONE #:  (609) 588-7520
Immunization Program FAX #:  (609) 588-7431
P.O. Box 369 Program Manager: Angela Sorrells
Trenton, New Jersey  08625-0369 Email: Angela.Sorrells@doh.state.nj.us
Fed Ex: 3635 Quaker Bridge Road
Mercerville, NJ 08619-9998

NEW MEXICO
New Mexico Department of Health PHONE #: (505) 827-2369
Immunization Program    FAX #:  (505) 827-2898
1190 St. Francis Drive Program Manager: Gayle Kenny
Rennels Building - Suite 1261 Email: gayle.kenny@state.nm.us
Santa Fe, New Mexico  87502
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NEW YORK
New York State Department of Health PHONE #:  (518) 473-4437
Immunization Program FAX #:  (518) 474-7381
Corning Tower Building Program Manager: David Lynch
Room 649 Email: DRL05@health.state.ny.us
Albany, New York  12237-0627

NEW YORK CITY
New York City Department of Health PHONE #:  (212) 676-2259
Bureau of Immunization FAX #:  (212) 676-2252
2 Lafayette Street - 19th Floor Program Manager: Jane Zucker
New York, New York  10007 Email: jzucker@health.nyc.gov

NORTH CAROLINA
North Carolina Division of Public Health PHONE #:  (919) 707-5550
Immunization Branch FAX #:  (919) 870-4824
1917 Mail Service Center Program Manager: Beth Rowe-West
Raleigh, NC  27699-1917 Email: beth.rowe-west@ncmail.net
Fed Ex: 5601 Six Forks Road
2nd Floor
Raleigh, NC 27609-3811

NORTH DAKOTA
North Dakota Department of Health PHONE #:  (701) 328-2378
Division of Disease Control FAX #:  (701) 328-1412
State Capitol Program Manager: Molly Sander
600 East Boulevard Email: msander@nd.gov
Bismarck, North Dakota  58505-0200

OHIO
Ohio Department of Health PHONE #:  (614) 466-4643
Immunization Program FAX #:  (614) 728-4279
35 East Chestnut - 7th Floor Program Manager: Amy Rae Bashforth
Columbus, Ohio  43215 Email: amy.bashforth@odh.ohio.gov

OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma State Department of Health PHONE #:  (405) 271-4073
Immunization Program - 0306 FAX #:  (405) 271-6133
1000 N.E. 10th Street Program Manager: Don Blose
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  73117-1299 Email: donb@health.ok.us

OREGON
Oregon Immunization Program PHONE #:  (971) 673-0300
800 NE Oregon Street FAX #:  (971) 673-0278
Suite 370 Program Manager: Lorraine Duncan
Portland, Oregon  97232 Email: Lorraine.Duncan@state.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA
Pennsylvania Department of Health PHONE #:  (717) 787-5681
Division of Immunizations FAX #:  (717) 705-5513
Rm 1026 Health & Welfare Bldg Program Manager: Heather Stafford
Commonwealth & Forrester St. Email: hstafford@state.pa.us
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17120



Appendix IAppendix I

PHILADELPHIA
Philadelphia Department of Health PHONE #:  (215) 685-6748
Division of Disease Control FAX #:  (215) 545-8362
500 South Broad Street Program Manager: James Lutz
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19146 Email: James.Lutz@phila.gov

RHODE ISLAND
Rhode Island Department of Health PHONE #:  (401) 222-2312
mmunization Program FAX #:  (401) 222-1442
3 Capital Hill - Room 302 Program Manager: Patricia Raymond
Providence, Rhode Island  02908-5097 Email: patricia.raymond@health.ri.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA
South Carolina Department of Health PHONE #:  (803) 898-0460

and Environmental Control FAX #:  (803) 898-0318
Immunization Division Program Manager: Susan Smith (acting)

1751 Calhoun Street Email: smithsl@dhec.sc.gov
Columbia, South Carolina  29201

SOUTH DAKOTA
South Dakota Department of Health PHONE #:  (605) 773-5323
615 East 4th Street FAX #:  (605) 773-5509
Pierre, South Dakota  57501 Program Manager: Tim Heath

Email: Tim.Heath@state.sd.us
TENNESSEE
Tennessee Department of Health PHONE #:  (615) 741-7247
Immunization Program FAX #:  (615) 741-3857
Cordell Hull Building, 4th Floor Program Manager: Pamelia Baggett
425 5th Avenue North Email: Pamelia.baggett@state.tn.us
Nashville, Tennessee  37247-4911

TEXAS
Texas Department of Health PHONE #:  (512) 458-7284
Immunization Division FAX #:  (512) 458-7288
1100 West 49th Street Program Manager: Jack Sims
Austin, Texas  78756 Email: Jack.sims@dshs.state.tx.us

HOUSTON
Houston Health & Human Services Dept PHONE #:  (713) 794-9267
Immunization Bureau FAX #:  (713) 794-9937
8000 North Stadium Drive Program Manager: Risha Jones
Houston, Texas  77054 Email: Risha.Jones@cityofhouston.net

SAN ANTONIO
San Antonio Metro Health District PHONE #:  (210) 207-8790
Immunization Division FAX #:  (210) 207-8882
332 West Commerce Street, Suite 202 Program Manager: Brenda Lemke
San Antonio, Texas  78205 Email: BrendaL@sanantonio.gov

UTAH
Utah Department of Health PHONE #:  (801) 538-9450
CFHS/Immunization FAX #:  (801) 538-9440
P.O. Box 142001 Program Manager: Janel Jorgenson
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-2001 Email:janeljorgenson@utah.gov
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VERMONT
Vermont Department of Health PHONE #:  (802) 863-7638
Immunization Program FAX #:  (802) 865-7701
P.O. Box 70 Program Manager: Sue Barry
108 Cherry Street Email: sbarry@vdh.state.vt.us
Burlington, Vermont  05402

VIRGINIA
Virginia State Department of Health PHONE #:  (804) 864-8055
Division of Immunization FAX #:  (804) 786-0396
1500 E. Main Street - Room 120 Program Manager: Jim Farrell
Richmond, Virginia  23219 Email: james.Farrell@vdh.virginia.gov

WASHINGTON
Washington State Department of Health PHONE #:  (360) 236-3595
Office of Immunization FAX #:  (360) 235-3590
Newmarket Industrial Campus Program Manager: Janna Bardi
P.O. Box 47843   Email: janna.bardi@doh.wa.gov
Olympia, Washington  98504-7843
Fed Ex: DOH/Immunization Program
111 Israel Road, SE
Tumwater, WA 98501

WASHINGTON, DC
Department of Public Health PHONE #:  (202) 576-7130
Preventive Hlth Svcs Administration FAX #:  (202) 576-6418
Division of Immunization Program Manager: Rosie McLaren
1131 Spring Road, N.W. Email: RosieMcLaren@dc.gov
Washington, DC  20010

WEST VIRGINIA
West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources PHONE #:  (304) 558-2188
Bureau for Public Health FAX #:  (304) 558-1941
Immunization Program Program Manager: Jeff Neccuzi
350 Capitol Street, Rm 125 jeffneccuzi@wvdhhr.org
Charleston, West Virginia  25301-3715

WISCONSIN
Wisconsin Division of Public Health PHONE #:  (608) 267-9959
Immunization Program FAX #:  (608) 267-9493
1 West Wilson St, Rm 318 Program Manager: Dan Hopfensperger
P.O. Box 2659 Email: hopfedj@dhfs.state.wi.us
Madison, Wisconsin  53702-2659

WYOMING
Wyoming Division of Health PHONE #:  (307) 777-7921
Community and Family Health Div. FAX #:  (307) 777-3615
Hathaway Building, Room 424 Program Manager: Jan Bloom
2300 Capitol Ave Email: jan.bloom@health.wy.gov
Cheyenne, Wyoming  82002
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OTHER GRANTEES
AMERICAN SAMOA
Department of Health, IM Program PHONE #:  011-684-633-7223
Division of Public Health FAX #:  011-684-633-5379
Government of American Samoa Program Manager: Yolanda Masunu-Faleafaga
LBJ Tropical Medical Center Email: yt_masunu@hotmail.com
Pago Pago, AS  96799

GUAM
Department of Public Health and Social Services PHONE #: 011-671-735-7143
Immunization Program FAX #:  011-671-734-1475
123 Chalan Kareta, Route 10 Program Manager: Annette Aguon
Mangilao, Guam 96923 Email: annette.aguon@dphss.guam.gov

INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE
Indian Health Services HQ West PHONE #:  (505) 248-4226
Epidemiology Department - 3rd Floor FAX #:  (505) 248-4393
5300 Homestead Rd., N.E. Program Manager: Amy Groom
Albuquerque, New Mexico  87110 Email: amy.groom@mail.ihs.gov

MARSHALL ISLANDS
Republic of the Marshall Islands PHONE #:  011-692-625-8457
Ministry of Health Services FAX #:  011-692-625-3432
Immunization Program Program Manager: Mailynn Konelios
P.O. Box 16 Email: bukunkur@yahoo.com
Majuro, Marshall Island  96960

MICRONESIA
Federated States of Micronesia PHONE #:  011-691-320-2619
Division of Health Services FAX #:  011-691-320-5263
Immunization Program Program Manager: Louisa Helgenberger
P.O. Box PS 70, Palikir Email: lahelgenberger@mail.fm
Ponape, FM  96941

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
Department of Public Health & Environmental Service PHONE #:  011-670-236-8733
Commonwealth Health Center FAX #:  011-670-234-8930
Lower Navy Hill Program Manager: Mariana Sablan
P.O. Box 409 Email: mariana@pticom.com
Saipan, N. Mariana Is.  96950

PALAU
Bureau of Health Services PHONE #:  011-680-488-4804
Immunization Program FAX #:  011-680-488-3115
Republic of Palau Program Manager: Ann Klass
Belau National Hosp Building Email: chc@palaunet.com
Koror, RP 96940
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PUERTO RICO
Puerto Rico Department of Health PHONE #:  (787) 274-5612
Immunization Program FAX #:  (787) 274-5619
Program for Communicable Diseases Program Manager: Manuel Vargas
P.A.S.E.T., Box 70184 Email: mivargas@salud.gov.pr
San Juan, Puerto Rico  00936
Fed Ex: Dept. De Salud, Edificio A
Antigua Hosp de Psiquiatria
Pabellon #1, Primer Piso
Seccion de Vacunacion
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico  00922

VIRGIN ISLANDS
Virgin Islands Department of Health PHONE #:  (340) 776-8311 ext. 2151
Roy L. Schneider Hospital FAX #:  (340) 777-8762
Immunization Program Program Manager: Gail Jackson
48 Sugar Estate Email: gjackson_immunize@yahoo.gov
St. Thomas, Virgin Islands  00802
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